-0074		POS	TED APR 1	8 2023
Notice of Determination		Throu		C SANA
		RY	AN RONCO, C	COUNTY CLER
To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044	From:	County of Placer By Community Development Re	1.B-	the Clork
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		3091 County Center Drive, Su		ity Clerk
		Auburn, CA 95603		
County Clerk County of Placer		Shirlee Herrington, Senior CI (530) 745-3132	ORA Technician	n
2952 Richardson Avenue		(550) 745-5152		
Auburn CA 95603		Date received for filing at Pla	cer County:	
Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in	compliance w	ith Section 21108 or 21152 of t	he Public Reso	ources Code
State Clearinghouse Number:		Project #:		
2021070362		PLN21-00130		
Project Title: Creekview Ranch FEIR		<u>APN(s)</u> : 474-120-017-000 and 474-100-0	001-000	
Project Location:				
Antelope and PFE Roads, Dry Creek-West	Placer			
Project Applicant/Owner: Creekview Ranch I& II, LLCs; Dave Cook	. Cook Develo	oment Consulting Services, LLC		
Project Description:		•		
The project proposes development of a sin with ten villages. The project includes a (Assessor's Parcel No. 474-100-001, "Sc	total of approx	ximately 185 acres, comprised el") located on the north side	of a 139.8-acre of PFE Road	e (gross) parcel at the northern
terminus of North Antelope Road, and a 44 Entitlement(s):	.9-acre (gross)	parcel (APN 474-120-017, "Plac	er Greens parc	e[).
Vesting Large Lot Tentative Map, Vesting General Plan/Community Plan Amendment			onal Use Permi	it,
This is to advise that Placer County (X Lead A on April 18, 2023, by the Planning Director and				cribed project
1. The project [X will i will not] have a	a significant eff	fect on the environment.		
2. 🔀 An Environmental Impact Report was				
A Mitigated Negative Declaration wa	s prepared for	this project pursuant to the provis	sions of CEQA	CO BY
3. Mitigation Measures [X were V were				N N
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring pla	n 🛛 was 🗌	was not] adopted for this project	t.	M.
5. A Statement of Overriding Consideration	ns [🛛 was 🗍	was not] adopted for this projec	t. a	APR
6. Findings [🛛 were 🗌 were not] made p			d r	INER R
7. California State Department of Fish and		-		PIT RO
Ŷ			-	2023 LACE
The project has been found to be exer	-).	023 ACER COUNTY
□ \$50 for County processing fees (COL
\boxtimes The project is not exempt and is, then	efore, subject 1	to the following fees:		JNT
1 \$2 880 25 00 (\$2 820 25 Eich on	d Wildlife alar	\$50 County recording foo) for r	and an EII	→ ≺

\$3,889.25.00 (\$3,839.25 Fish and Wildlife plus \$50 County recording fee) for review of an EIR

50 for County recording fees for a project previously approved and paid (attach DFW receipt)

This is to certify that the Environmental Impact Report and Addendum is available to the General Public at the front counter of the Community Development Resource Center, 3091 County Center Drive, Auburn, CA 95603. For Tahoe projects, the document is available in our Tahoe office, 775 North Lake Blvd., Tahoe City, CA 96146.

	hwart	Date	4-18-23
Environmenta	al Coordination Services, Placer Cou	inty	

\bigcirc

PLACER COUNTY CLERK 2023 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

RECEIPT NUMBER
31-230074

STATE CLEARING HOUSE NUMBER (if applicable)

2021070362

LEAD AGENCY PLACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL RESOURCE AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL	DATE 04/18	DATE 04/18/2023	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING PLACER COUNTY CLERK AUBURN			MENT NUMBER	
PROJECT TITLE CREEKVIEW RANCH FEIR				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EM			AIL PHONE NUMBER 530-745-3132	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY 3091 COUNTY CENTER DRIVE STE 190 AUBURN	STATE CA	ZIP CO 95603	to the second	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): Local Public Agency C School District Other Special District	trict	l Private Er	ntity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$	3,839.25	<u>\$ 3,839.25</u>	
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND) (ND)			\$	
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document – payment d	ue directly to CDFW \$	1,305.25	\$	
Exempt from fee				
□ Notice of Exemption (attach)				
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receiption)	сору)			
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource)	ces Control Board Only)	\$850.00	\$	
County documentary handling fee			\$ 50.00	
□ Other			\$	
PAYMENT METHOD: □ Cash □ Credit □ Check ⊠ Other: <u>Journal</u>	TOTAL RECE	IVED	\$3,889.25	

SIGNATURE	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
X AB-	M Bibens, DEPUTY
1.	